PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4306722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAMA GAMING, LLC	03/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALLIGOMINGO ENTERTAINMENT LLC	
Street Address:	717 N. UNION STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19805	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5577180
Patent Number:	5914703
Patent Number:	6106395
Patent Number:	6343990
Patent Number:	5672107
Patent Number:	5860860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)353-4251

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3023534251

Email: correspondence@devlinlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY DEVLIN

Address Line 1: 1306 N.BROOM STREET, FIRST FLOOR

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19806

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY DEVLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY DEVLIN/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 041485 FRAME: 0837

504260042

source=Bama Gaming-Balligomingo Assignment-3-7-17#page1.tif source=Bama Gaming-Balligomingo Assignment-3-7-17#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041485 FRAME: 0838

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bama Gaming, LLC ("Assignor"), is the owner of (i) United States Patent and Patent Applications listed in Schedule A and the following (ii) through (iv) to the extent Assignor owns, controls or has the right to license or enforce them at any time: (ii) any patents or patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly from any of the foregoing patent(s) in subsection (i), or from which priority is directly or indirectly claimed by any such patent(s) in subsection (i), or that have common priority with any such patent(s) in subsection (i); (iii) any foreign counterparts, foreign related patents, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutions, reissues, renewals and all results of oppositions, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, requests for continued examination and other review procedures of any of the foregoing in subsections (i) and (ii); and (iv) all patents issuing on patent applications covered by any of the foregoing subsections (i) through (iii) (together the "Assigned Patents").

WHEREAS, Balligomingo Entertainment LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring title in and to the Assigned Patents.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign, and transfer all its right, title, and interest in the Assigned Patents to Assignee, and Assignee desires to obtain all such right, title, and interest in the Assigned Patents from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its permitted successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that Assignor has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Assigned Patents prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue and collect damages for all past, present and future infringement and all lost profits resulting therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by a duly authorized representative of Assignor on the date below.

Signature

Erik S. Stamell

Date: 3-6-17

PATENT REEL: 041485 FRAME: 0839

SCHEDULE A

5,577,180

5,914,703

6,106,395

6,343,990

5,672,107

5,860,860

DE69720706

DE 69738293 T2

EP 0890338 A1

EP 0890338

EP0889745

GB0889745

FR0889745

CA 2291680

CA2208932

JP2009-204433

JP4173168

JP2006-112406

JP2008-092635

2

PATENT REEL: 041485 FRAME: 0840